Arlington N 4
Public T

Schools BUSINESS AND
2110 Washington Boulevard e Arlington, VA 22204

AMENDMENT # 7
TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
AND
ZERO WASTE SOLUTIONS, INC.

("Agreement") is made as of the 28th day of January 2026, by and between Arlington Public Schools
(APS), and Zero Waste Solutions, Inc, (Contractor), a corporation with g principal place of business at
1850 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 1030, Concord, CA 94529,

RECITAL

WHEREAS, APS and the Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to authorize renewal of the
Agreement and make pricing adjustments,

WITNESSETH

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ig hereby acknowledged
Agreement is hereby modified ag follows:

1) The Agreement is renewed by one (1) year effective January 01, 2026, and shall remain valid
through December 3 1, 2026.

2) In accordance with the Contract, the prices and rates reflected herein encompass the CPI-U rate
increase of 6.5% change in the U.S. Bureay of Labor Statistics Consumer Price Index for All
Urban Consumers (CPI-U): U.S. city average, detailed expenditures category, garbage and trash
collection for the month of August 2025. An appendix to the Pricing Schedule is included with
the revisions and additions shown in red.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, as amended, shall remain unchanged.




As evidence of their agreement to the terms and conditions set forth herein, the APS and the Contractor affix their
authorized signatures hereto:

ZERO WASTE SOLUTIONS, INC. ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Signature: Sl SJ/MW Signature: Z S ,9/0/
Shavila Singh

Name: __

_ Name: David Sandloop

Title: President Title: Assistant Procurement Director

02/24/2026
Date: 02/20/2026 Date:

Approved as to Content:

/\l i 4 02_""‘/""/(/\’\_/-

(Department)



PRICING SCHEDULE (REVISED AMENDMENT NO. 7)

96 Gallon $4.50 $4.76 $5.07 $5.26 $5.60
2Yd $11.00 $11.64 $12.40 $12.87 $13.70
4Yd $16.25 $17.19 $18.31 $19.01 $20.24
6Yd $21.75 $23.01 $24.51 $25.44 $27.09
8Yd $28.87 $30.54 $32.53 $33.77 $35.96

96 Gallon $4.50 $4.76 $5.07 $5.26 $5.60
2Yd $11.00 $1l.64 $12.40 $12.87 $13.70
4Yd $16.25 $17.19 $18.31 $19.01 $20.24
6Yd $21.75 $23.01 $24.51 $25.44 $27.09
8Yd $28.87 $30.54 $32.53 $33.77 $35.96




20 Cy for
Refuse

$180.00

$190.44

$202.82

$210.53

$224.21

30 Cy for
Refuse

$185.00

$195.73

$208.45

$216.37

$230.44

20 Cy for
Single-
Stream

Recyclables

$180.00

$190.44

$202.82

$210.53

$224.21

30 Cy for
Single-
Stream

Recyclables

$185.00

$195.73

$208.45

$216.37

$230.44

20 Cy for
Construction
&
Demolition
Debris
(including
tipping fee)

$375.00

$396.75

$422.54

$438.60

$467.10

30 Cy for
Construction
&
Demolition
Debris
(including
tipping fee)

$450.00

$476.10

$507.05

$526.32

$560.52

20 Cy for
Construction
&
Demolition
Debris (not
including
tipping fee —
invoiced
separately)

$180.00

$190.44

$202.82

$210.53

$224.21

30 Cy for
Construction
&
Demolition
Debris (not
including
tipping fee —
invoiced
separately)

$185.00

$195.73

$208.45

$216.37

$230.44




20 Cy for
Refuse

$500.00

$529.00

$563.39

$584.80

$622.81

30 Cy for
Refuse

$375.00

$396.75

$422.54

$438.60

$467.10

34 Cy for
Refuse

$555.00

$587.19

$625.36

$649.12

$691.31

20 Cy for
Single-
Stream

Recyclables

$500.00

$529.00

$563.39

$584.40

$622.81

34 Cy for
Single-
Stream

Recyclables

$550.00

$581.90

$619.72

$643.27

$685.09

END OF PRICING SCHEDULE




