



Arlington
Public
Schools

BUSINESS AND
2110 Washington Boulevard • Arlington, VA 22204

MANAGE
• Phone: 1

**AMENDMENT # 7
TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
AND
ZERO WASTE SOLUTIONS, INC.**

THIS AMENDMENT #7 TO THE AGREEMENT # 01FY22 dated the 17th day of December 2021 ("Agreement") is made as of the 28th day of January 2026, by and between Arlington Public Schools (APS), and Zero Waste Solutions, Inc. (Contractor), a corporation with a principal place of business at 1850 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 1030, Concord, CA 94520.

RECITAL

WHEREAS, APS and the Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to authorize renewal of the Agreement and make pricing adjustments.

WITNESSETH

THAT FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the promises and agreements contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agreement is hereby modified as follows:

- 1) The Agreement is renewed by one (1) year effective January 01, 2026, and shall remain valid through December 31, 2026.
- 2) In accordance with the Contract, the prices and rates reflected herein encompass the CPI-U rate increase of 6.5% change in the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers (CPI-U): U.S. city average, detailed expenditures category, garbage and trash collection for the month of August 2025. An appendix to the Pricing Schedule is included with the revisions and additions shown in red.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, as amended, shall remain unchanged.

As evidence of their agreement to the terms and conditions set forth herein, the APS and the Contractor affix their authorized signatures hereto:

ZERO WASTE SOLUTIONS, INC.

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Signature: SHAVILA SINGH

Signature: David Sandloop

Name: Shavila Singh

Name: David Sandloop

Title: President

Title: Assistant Procurement Director

Date: 02/20/2026

Date: 02/24/2026

Approved as to Content:

K. B. Bowen

(Department)

PRICING SCHEDULE (REVISED AMENDMENT NO. 7)

Section 1: Refuse Collection					
Container Size	Cost per Pull (January 1, 2022-December 31, 2022)	Cost per Pull (January 1, 2023, March 13, 2024)	Cost per Pull (March 14, 2024-December 31, 2024)	Cost per Pull (January 01, 2025-December 31, 2025)	Cost per Pull (January 01, 2026-December 31, 2026)
96 Gallon	\$4.50	\$4.76	\$5.07	\$5.26	\$5.60
2 Yd	\$11.00	\$11.64	\$12.40	\$12.87	\$13.70
4 Yd	\$16.25	\$17.19	\$18.31	\$19.01	\$20.24
6 Yd	\$21.75	\$23.01	\$24.51	\$25.44	\$27.09
8 Yd	\$28.87	\$30.54	\$32.53	\$33.77	\$35.96

Section 2: Single-Stream Recyclables Collection					
Container Size	Cost per Pull (January 1, 2022-December 31, 2022)	Cost per Pull (January 1, 2023, March 13, 2024)	Cost per Pull (March 14, 2024-December 31, 2024)	Cost per Pull (January 01, 2025-December 31, 2025)	Cost per Pull (January 01, 2026-December 31, 2026)
96 Gallon	\$4.50	\$4.76	\$5.07	\$5.26	\$5.60
2 Yd	\$11.00	\$11.64	\$12.40	\$12.87	\$13.70
4 Yd	\$16.25	\$17.19	\$18.31	\$19.01	\$20.24
6 Yd	\$21.75	\$23.01	\$24.51	\$25.44	\$27.09
8 Yd	\$28.87	\$30.54	\$32.53	\$33.77	\$35.96

Section 3: Open Top Roll-Off Container Collections

Container Size	Cost per Pull (January 1, 2022-December 31, 2022)	Cost per Pull (January 1, 2023, March 13, 2024)	Cost per Pull (March 14, 2024-December 31, 2024)	Cost per Pull (January 01, 2025-December 31, 2025)	Cost per Pull (January 01, 2026-December 31, 2026)
20 Cy for Refuse	\$180.00	\$190.44	\$202.82	\$210.53	\$224.21
30 Cy for Refuse	\$185.00	\$195.73	\$208.45	\$216.37	\$230.44
20 Cy for Single-Stream Recyclables	\$180.00	\$190.44	\$202.82	\$210.53	\$224.21
30 Cy for Single-Stream Recyclables	\$185.00	\$195.73	\$208.45	\$216.37	\$230.44
20 Cy for Construction & Demolition Debris (including tipping fee)	\$375.00	\$396.75	\$422.54	\$438.60	\$467.10
30 Cy for Construction & Demolition Debris (including tipping fee)	\$450.00	\$476.10	\$507.05	\$526.32	\$560.52
20 Cy for Construction & Demolition Debris (not including tipping fee – invoiced separately)	\$180.00	\$190.44	\$202.82	\$210.53	\$224.21
30 Cy for Construction & Demolition Debris (not including tipping fee – invoiced separately)	\$185.00	\$195.73	\$208.45	\$216.37	\$230.44

Section 4: Self-Contained Compaction Units					
Container Size	Cost per Pull (January 1, 2022-December 31, 2022)	Cost per Pull (January 1, 2023, March 13, 2024)	Cost per Pull (March 14, 2024-December 31, 2024)	Cost per Pull (January 01, 2025-December 31, 2025)	Cost per Pull (January 01, 2026-December 31, 2026)
20 Cy for Refuse	\$500.00	\$529.00	\$563.39	\$584.80	\$622.81
30 Cy for Refuse	\$375.00	\$396.75	\$422.54	\$438.60	\$467.10
34 Cy for Refuse	\$555.00	\$587.19	\$625.36	\$649.12	\$691.31
20 Cy for Single-Stream Recyclables	\$500.00	\$529.00	\$563.39	\$584.40	\$622.81
34 Cy for Single-Stream Recyclables	\$550.00	\$581.90	\$619.72	\$643.27	\$685.09

END OF PRICING SCHEDULE